ORDINANCE NO. 46.4

AN ORDINANCE to levy a special assessment in Local Improvement District No. 11.

Section 1. That the assessment roll for the levy of a special assessment for the construction of a side-walk on Picadilly from the west line of Oxford Street to the west line of Lot Three (3) in Block One Hundred Eighty-six (186), Plat of Kirkland, Washington, as confirmed by the Council, be and the same hereby is approved; and the property therein listed and assessed is hereby declared to constitute Local Improvement District No. 11 of the Town of Kirkland.

Section 2. That the amount set opposite each lot, or portion of lot, in said roll, be, and the same hereby is levied and assessed against such lot, or portion of a lot, and is declared to be a lien thereon.

Section 5. That said roll be delivered to the Town Treasurer and that he proceed to collect the same.

Approved this 21 day of Oct 1908.

R.H. Collins

MAYOR.

I, A. T. Churchill, Town Clerk of the Town of Kirkland, in the County of King and State of Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance is a true and correct copy of an ordinance of the Town of Kirkland, No. 46, and entitled: "An ordinance to levy a special assessment in Local Improvement District No. 11", and I hereby certify that the same was passed by the Council of said Town on the ______ day of _______ 1908, and that the same has been posted according to law.

Town Clerk of the Town of Kirkland.